U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 06-21-2000 Patent and Trademark 10583 B 05-19-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57 ached original documents or copy thereof. ro the monorable commissioner of Pater 101386018 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1771) 4-19 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FISCHER PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. NOVARTIS AG (Swiss corporation) Name: _ 9 Bar Yochai Street Internal Address: 9 Bar Yochai Street Street Address: ISRAEL Association Individual(s) City: Bnei Brak State:____ZIP:___ ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State SWITZERLAND ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ □ Other ☐ Association _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No ☐ General Partnership_ ☐ Limited Partnership... Corporation-State ISRAEL 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ☐ Other_ Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement **∕** Yes □ No designation is attached: Other _ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: __MARCH 30, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes □ No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 721,542 DERMA-SOFT Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQ. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Internal Address: NEW YORK, NY 10038 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency or overpayment only 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 02 - 1435State: NY ZIP: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NEW YORK City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000206 721542 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CHARLES E. BAXLEY Name of Person Signing 10583 B Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK

ALIO NO MET MIT / AM 4/04)

REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG, (a Swiss Corporation) located at 35 Lichtstrasse, CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, had adopted, and has used in its business a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 721,542, for the mark DERMA-SOFT; and

WHEREAS, FISHER PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., (an Israeli Corporation) located at 9 Bar Yochai Street, Bnei Brak, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this 30 day of March, 2000.

ATTEST

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

NOVARTIS AG

By: Moder Fully
Name: S.BODMER R. GANSER
Title: Questionis Syratories

TRADEMARK REEL: 002090 FRAME: 0144